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SENATE COMMEMORATION   NO.  10

Introduced by: Senator Hunhoff (Jean) and Representatives Hunhoff (Bernie) and Moser

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring Ken Schaefer of Yankton for his dedication to
student athletes and for being selected as 2009 Assistant Coach of the Year.

WHEREAS, Ken Schaefer has proven his commitment to teaching and coaching the student
athletes of Yankton High School and Yankton Middle School for the past thirty-five years; and

WHEREAS, Ken has demonstrated exceptional character in sharing his passion for athletics and
his dedication to excellence in three sports: football, wrestling, and track; and

WHEREAS, Ken lead the Yankton High School Bucks wrestling team as head coach for
nineteen years, and coached the Bucks to two consecutive Eastern South Dakota Conference titles
and the team’s only state title in 1986; and

WHEREAS, Ken has earned the respect and recognition of his community and his peers in the
South Dakota High School Coaches Association who selected him to be the 2009 Assistant Coach
of the Year:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Eighty-fourth Legislature of the State
of South Dakota, that Ken Schaefer is honored for his dedication to student athletes, his commitment
to his community, and his selection as 2009 Assistant Coach of the Year.


